affect Contractor’s ability to perform it obligations. 

SECTION 5 
COMPENSATION AND METHOD OF PAYMENT 

5.1 Compensation and Method of Payment 

A. City shall pay to Contractor as compensation for complete and satisfactory 

performance of the terms of this Agreement, an amount not to exceed 
Thirty-One Million One Hundred Ninety-Four Thousand Eight Hundred 
Forty-Four Dollars ($31,194,844.00), including state and local taxes.  The 
total compensation shall be comprised of $965,624 of FY 15 Body-Worn 
Camera Policy and Implementation Program from the Bureau of Justice 
Assistance grant funds (Grant Funds) and $30,229,220 of City of Los 
Angeles general funds or other funding sources.